Organisation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids in part or full received at its absolute 
discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever or any notice. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): 

All bidders are to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of if 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand 
only). Bids received without EMD amount will be summarily rejected . EMD of successful bidder will be 
retained with the office until one month after end of contract and will be returned only after successful 
completion of the contract and on a specific request made by the bidder.